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2026 Enrolment and Scholarship applications open 
Term 2, Week 2                  

Monday 28 April 2025 

Parent Information Evenings at GSHS and JNSHS.  Sessions running at  

3.30pm, 4.30pm and 5.30pm.  GSHS sessions will be in the Resource Centre. 

Term 2, Week 6,  

Thursday 29 May 2025 

2026 Enrolments close at 4PM Term 2, Week 9                     

Friday 20 June 2025 

Out of catchment applicants are advised of the principal’s decision Term 3, Week 1                  

Monday 14 July 2025 

2026 Scholarship Applications close 4PM Term 3, Week 2                 

Monday 21 July 2025 

Scholarship applicants advised if they have been shortlisted Term 3, Week 2                

Thursday 24 July 2025 

Parents will be contacted to schedule for Enrolment/Scholarship interviews Term 3, Weeks 2 & 3  

Wednesday 23 July  

through to 

Friday 1 August 2025 

Enrolment/Scholarship Interviews Term 3, Weeks 3 to 5        

Monday 28 July through to 

Tuesday 19 August 2025 

Scholarship offers made; parents will be contacted Term 3, Week 4                     

Friday 8 August 2025 

2026 Scholarship Recipients will be awarded during their primary school parade 

(parents will be notified of the date and time) 

Term 3, from Week 7       

Monday 25 August 2025 

Open Afternoon – 4PM – at Hamilton Hall, school tour and important information 

for Year 7 2026 families.  (Only those that have attended an enrolment interview 

will be eligible to attend)  

Term 3, Week 8                 

Tuesday 2 September 2025  

Year 6 into Year 7 Orientation Day. (Only those students that have attended an 

enrolment interview will be eligible to attend). 

Term 4, Week 9                 

Monday 1 December 2025 

Uniform pop-up store in Hamilton Hall  

 

Term 4, Week 9                 

Tuesday 2 December - 12PM-6PM 

Wednesday 3 December 2025  

8AM-1PM 

Last day of school Term  Term 4, Week 10                   

Friday 12 December 2025 

Year 6 into Year 7 - 2026 

Important Transition Dates 


